My Commission Explies: March 20, 2001 NOTALLY GREEG, STATE OF ILLINOIS DAVID B. SCHISLER "OFFICIAL SEAL"

the voluntary act and deed of said Union Planters Bank, N.A., LINDA GORDON acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said affixed to said instrument is the seal of said Corporation. BY MERGER TO F/K/A HOMELAND SAVINGS BANK and that the seal say that Authorized Agent of Union Planters Bank, N.A., SUCCESSOR YATES, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared JON On DECEMBER 24, 1998, before me appeared the undersigned, a COMPARED

EECORDED COMPUTER

·ss

County of St. Clair SIONITE OF THEINOIS

P.M.F. S. HEC & COO

Union Planters Bank, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY

Page/Document 109, of the records of MADISON County, lowa. BANK, and which is recorded in INST # 50, Book 183, of Mortgage Union Planters Bank, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO HOMELAND SAVINGS BANK, does hereby release the Mortgage made by JONA M ALDRICH to Planters Bank, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO F/K/A HOMELAND SAVINGS In consideration of the payment of the debt named therein, Union

## SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE BY CORPORATION

MICHELLE UTSLER RECORDER MADISON COUNTY, 10WA

818-239-4848 Belleville, IL 62223 7650 Magna Drive

98 DEC 30 PH 2: 27

Belleville Operation Center brebsred by: Charlotte Reeves 81028999001

BOOK 204 PAGE 821

FILED NO. 0292